PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Uniformed Services University of the Health Sciences	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henry M. Jackson Foundation for the Advancement of Military Medicine	
Street Address:	1401 Rockville Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7655694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8966

Email: lschultz@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Lillian I. Schultz

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADMIN-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lillian I. Schultz

Total Attachments: 2

source=1696164_1#page1.tif source=1696164_1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0097

CH \$40.00

501265170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the UNIFORMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF THE HEALTH SCIENCES, a United States Government Agency (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), by virtue of an assignment from an inventor executed on May 18, 2004, has right, title, and interest in an invention entitled:

PHYTOESTROGENIC ISOFLAVONE COMPOSITIONS, THEIR PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF FOR PROTECTION AGAINST AND TREATMENT OF RADIATION INJURY

which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a Provisional Patent Application on August 8, 2000 (Serial No. 60/223,734), now abandoned in lieu of International Patent Application PCT/US01/19089, filed June 12, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the HENRY M. JACKSON FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF MILITARY MEDICINE, a corporation of Rockville, Maryland, whose post office address is 1401 Rockville Pike, Suite 600, Rockville, Maryland 20852 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; and

WHEREAS, Congress envisioned that the Assignor, should be, among other things, at the forefront of medical teaching, research and care, and, in 1983, in order to facilitate the carrying out of these purposes, established the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, accordingly, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an agreement on Patents and Technology whereby the Assignee is the Assignor's primary patent management organization, and this Assignment is in furtherance of this agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

CON

NOTARY

THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; and

THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY further covenant and agree that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, S.S.

MES A. ZIMÈLE, PRESIDENT UNIFORMED SERVICES UNIVERSITY

OF THE HEALTH SCIENCES

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2124 day of Tune

Notary Public

My Commission expires

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0099